MFeature/45 By

& ERAMBMHESSIHK (REFR2K) ;

(Simple-wired (standard cable length2m).)

& TEIRETEZE
(No effect by any else light)
& Smm {EEOTEINEY,
L A2 R 5 % 7E FE A

B
BAREERESS, BREA,

(5mm width 6 appearance, suitable for various installation situations, markers,

liquid level detection applications.)

(Bm\5m\20m\50mEz &) :

¢ ERTERER;

(Wire can be arbitrarily extended 3m, 5m, 20m, 50m up to.)

& iXFTEMBAIBK, Bim. PBHEFIE, £FEA)

(Designed products are water-proof,oil-proof,dust-proof.)

& (EIE%IJIYE%;‘}EDCSVO

can customize power supply DC5V)

Category
Al

Front sensing

Model

Bl gk
FC-SPX302
FC-SPX302P
FC-SPX302N/15D

FC-SPX302P/15D
FC-SPX303

FC-SPX303P
FC-SPX303N/15D
FC-SPX303P/15D
FC-SPX304
FC-SPX304P
FC-SPX304N/15D
FC-SPX304P/15D
FC-SPX305
FC-SPX305P
FC-SPX305N/15D
FC-SPX305P/15D
FC-SPX306
FC-SPX306P
FC-SPX306N/15D
FC-SPX306P/15D
FC-SPX307
FC-SPX307P
FC-SPX307N/15D
FC-SPX307P/15D
FC-SPX308
FC-SPX308P
FC-SPX308/15D
FC-SPX308P/15D
FC-SPX309
FC-SPX309P
FC-SPX309/15D
FC-SPX309P/15D
FC-SPX310
FC-SPX310P
FC-SPX310/15D

FC-SPX310P/15D
FC-SPX315
FC-SPX315P
FC-SPX315/15D
FC-SPX315P/15D
FU-07GN
FU-07GP
FU-07GN/15D
FU-07GP/15D
FU30-N

FU30-P
FU-30-N/15D
FU-30-P/15D

detection mode

BN

NPN.
PNP.
NPN.

PNP.
NPN.

PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.

NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
PNP.

NPN.
PNP.
NPN.
BNES
NPN.
BNES
NPN.
PNP.

KATRT MK R, (REBR (BV) FHKEM.

(Can be made waterproof, low voltage (5V) and other special products)

JEA: D=RX B 2% £ B HEAMBIE HE 35 / 15D=5] 4%150mmAsMBIE HE 25 ;

(Note: D = sensor directly with M8 connector;/ 15D = Lead 150mm with M8 connector;)

NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
NO.
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC
.NC

NC
NC
NC

NC
NC

NC
NC

detection distance

%5 R0 55 B

l 5mm

N 10mm

h 10mm

P 15mm

B 7mm

detect the smallest objects

1R s N R

© 1mmA 1% A 1 B2
=B EO. 02mm
AR M ERBE
0.01mm

( Detectable object is ®1mm,
®1mm opaque objects
Repeatability 0.02mm,

Can order repeat accuracy
0.01mm )

entry cable

D2.8X2M/4-wires
(443%1)

(Fiber Optic Sensors)

(Fiber optic tube)

(Fiber Focus Lens)

1% 1 B

(Proximity switches)

St % B B

(Photoelectric switch)

R E R

(Label sensor)

(Light curtain)

(Laser alignment)

B {E R

(Pressure sensor)

1 B B

(Magnetic switch)

RS

(Connector)

(Laser Sensor)

B ERRE

(Color sensors)

AL T 15 R 2R

(Laser displacement sensor)

(Rail Power Supplies)

(Solid State Relay)

(Photoelectric switch)

CR & 55t Bk

(CR series photoelectric switches)

BB

(Analog photoelectric switch)

BGS R 515t B HA

(BGS series photoelectric switches)

DR &5 B R

(DR series photoelectric switches)

30mm

D4. 2X2M/4-wires
(47&7H1)

DR12 2 %I 3¢ BB B

(DR12 series photoelectric switch)

FPJ AR BRI

(FPJ series photoelectric switches)

i Esbde el

(Groove photoelectric switch)

NG Bl

(Small groove photoelectric switch)

Face



(Fiber Optic Sensors)

Ale L0 pate
(Fiber optic tuE) J
N BES
(FiberFoci Lens) HAEEY AR ZE ol T R RS S E
55 B B (Detect the starting polntofrolllng objects) (Markers) (Detectlonofspeed) (qumdleveldetecuon)
(Proximity switches) N
S & AR
(Photoelectric switch)
(Label sensor)
(Light curtain)
(Laser alignment)
upBEs
ik 14 BA A
(Magnetic switch)
EHES
(Connector)
(Laser Sensor)
EAZE RS
(Color sensors) Mode'/ﬁ! %}E
5 == Y
ot Sensing type/i 875 X
pym—
E{},‘fg?ﬁi FC-SPX302 |FC-SPX304 |FC-SPX306  |FC-SPX308  |FC-SPX310  |[FC-SPX315 | FU-07N FU30-N
FC-SPX302P |FC-SPX304P |FC-SPX306P |FC-SPX308P |FC-SPX310P |FC-SPX315P | FU-07P FU30-P
(Straight outlet) E H:Il ,ﬁ-i ]
FC-SPX303 |FC-SPX305 |FC-SPX307  |FC-SPX309 (B?g é%, %e)
FC-SPX303P |FC-SPX305P |FC-SPX307P |FC-SPX309P
(Andoutiet) HH 45 5 3,
FC-SPX302/15D |FC-SPX304/15D |FC-SPX306/15D |FC-SPX308/15D |FC-SPX310/15D |FC-SPX315/15D |FU-07N/15D | FU30-N/15D
4 o FC-SPX302P/15D|FC-SPX304P/15D)| FC-SPX306P/15D] FC-SPX308P/15D) FC-SPX310P/15D|FC-SPX315P/15D) FU-07P/15D | FU30-P/15D
C 1
RO FC-SPX303/15D |FC-SPX305/15D |FC-SPX307/15D |FC-SPX309/15D Skl
FC-SPX303P/15D)FC-SPX305P/15D| FC-SPX307P/15D| FC-SPX309P/15D) S5 mete)
Detection distance (width) /¥4 BIEEEE (1) 5mm 10mm 10mm 15mm 7mm 30mm

(Photoelectric switch)

CRA& 5 BRI

(CR series photoelectric switches)

15 5% 8 K BHA R

(Analog photoelectric switch)

BGSH I B

(BGS series photoelectric switches)

DRAFI ¢ E

(DR series photoelectric switches)

DR12Z 5| ¢ & B Bl

(DR12 series photoelectric switch)

FPJZ& % ERARA

(FPJ series photoelectric switches)

i el

(Groove photoelectric switch)

/)N B Sk T B

(Small groove photoelectric switch)

114 .
F&C

light source/Z iR

Operating voltage/ T E & B
Current consumption/;& # & iR
Load current/& # &

Output type/&i tH 1%

Protection circuit/ {& & = &

Response time/fz & B[]
Insulation resistance/ [ & 1 f2
Dielectric strength /48 4 fit B
Roperating temperarure/ T{E;RE
Ambient humidity/ T {E 8 &
Storage temperarure/f# 178 &
Storage humidity/ {77 & B
Protection degree/Bs 7k 2 4%

Material/5h i # &
Wiring method/H 427G =

Weight/= &

940um#L #h 58 2 ¢ (940um modulated infrared light)
DC10~30V+10% (Ripple P-P: 10% Max)
15mA Max

100mA Max at DC 24V

N=NPN.NO.NC P=PNP.NO.NC

Reversed supply circuit protection, short circuit protection

B R R 1 R R R B RAE
0.3 ms Max
20MQmin. (DC500V)
AC1000V 60Hz for 60 Sec
-10°C~+45°C (A HJ457E . 457K withouticing or condensation)
35%~85% RH HHEJBE (Relative Humidity)
-10°C~+55°C (R HJ4EFE .\ 4& 7K withouticing or condensation)
35%~95% RH HE;BZE (Relative Humidity)
IP66
ABS
®2.6X2M/4-wires |®4. 2X2M/3-wires /®4. 2X2M/4-wires

Approx. 18. 5g

JEAD=REFE 2% £ B IR TEMSIE 1 8%, /15D=5] 4R150mmAM8IE 3£ 35 ;

(Note: D = sensor directly with M8 connector;/ 15D = Lead 150mm with M8 connector;)




(Fiber Optic Sensors)

(2 mounting holes 93.5)

FC-SPX306
FC-SPX306P

%S

TR SRR CRALE)

(Working status indicator (red))

35
L1

EOECE Pl
2{F®3. 5%
r (2 mounting holes ®3.5)

JE

TEARAEIR B CRATE)

(Working status indicator (red))

S Axis)

T
>
85
e [T
2 1 [
5

9.5
]

2B ©3. 8RBT
(2 mounting holes $3.8)

D4.8+ = ©2 788, Rim

FC-SPX308
FC-SPX30§P

B,
(©2.7 cable, length 1m)

AK R

@
2-03.2 )\D

o]

©2. 78
@4.8— ==\ (02.7 cal

FC-SPX302
FC-SPX302P
[mfo]- st
2.5 |
7
q«um»
- 13.4
5 [
1—:- \4— 2"9
— f H#h axis) 8f5
11— ) =
Te — 252 136 7 ?
i \ 10.8 \ .3 o
| 4
I o
s e e
2B ® 3. 5REFL
(2 mounting holes 3.5)
®2. 7EH, Rim
(2.7 cable, length 1m)
FC-SPX304
FC-SPX304P Hh Axis) %_
d 25
l13.7
13.2 -+
(64— [rr13:dee]
32+ 7= 2&9 '_15 T,
! L Ts‘.s’:l' H 8 (axis)
9 o
O d  me__laTl
Dras | l 10.8
J ‘Tt |
!
B0 3. SEETL 2 I

&, Rim
ble, length 1m)

FC-SPX303
FC-SPX303P

|[-—13.7 —|
g BN
3~
T
6.4 } i e caxis)
f —
|« 13.4 |
o i o
L
’ 8:5 ] = F i caxis)
26.2
03 \ 108 THMREERE CRAE)
' (Working status indicator (red))
’
2 U' ©2. 7B4, Rim
$4.8- | |l \_(92.7 cable, length 1m)

2{BREE L 2 H 7L
(2 oval holes)
FC-SPX305
FC-SPX305P -
19— 44R2
1 % | g ‘
’ 7 ﬁ#ﬁ H 8w
185 7 2B E R RHEFL
10.8 (2 oval holes)
1 i TEMEEIETE CRALE)
] (Working status indicator (red))
£ J ﬂ\ 2 78BM, Rim
4.8 134__ (2.7 cable, length 1m)
13.4
2.9
A
T T st B S (Axis)
15.5 si i
7.2
| He[©e]
3?6 L—19 ——J T
2{H 3. 5REFL
(2 mounting holes 3.5)
FC-SPX307
FC-SPX307P

2fH® 3. 5% EF

7 (2 mounting holes ©3.5)
1

3.

o

Sl (axis)

2
f
15
b
TERERTE CRIE)

(Worki ndicator (red))

e 185 ©2. 788, Rim
> 0.9 (927 cable, langtn 1m) j 6.4 r
=Y |
5*5 —» He Bl axis) |
126 25

D

FC-SPX309
FC-SPX309P

3.3

[T
V‘Lﬂ BAE
AKIERE pu
2-03.2 j\|‘_‘| &
& e
14
20
26

St

f
(Fiber optic tube)

(Fiber Focus Lens)

1% 1 B

(Proximity switches)

S B R

(Photoelectric switch)

TR Rk

(Label sensor)

(Light curtain)

(Laser alignment)

B {E R

(Pressure sensor)

1 B B

(Magnetic switch)

RS

(Connector)

(Laser Sensor)

BRERER

(Color sensors)

AL T 15 R 2R

(Laser displacement sensor)

(Rail Power Supplies)

[E] R& 4 5 2%

(Solid State Relay)

¢ 2 A

(Photoelectric switch)

CR & 55t Bk

(CR series photoelectric switches)

BB

(Analog photoelectric switch)

BGS R 515t B HA

(BGS series photoelectric switches)

DR &5t B Ak

(DR series photoelectric switches)

DR12 2 %I 3¢ BB B

(DR12 series photoelectric switch)

FPJ RIS ERFRA

(FPJ series photoelectric switches)

i Esbde el

(Groove photoelectric switch)

NG Bl

(Small groove photoelectric switch)

Fac®



(Fiber Optic Sensors)

alz

#
(Fiber optic tube)

(Fiber Focus Lens)

1% 316 A A

(Proximity switches)

St B FE

(Photoelectric switch)

(Label sensor)

=
(Light curtain)

(Laser alignment)

B E s

(Pressure sensor)

T 1% A A

(Magnetic switch)

B

(Connector)

(Laser Sensor)

BRERE

(Color sensors)

Hy K ER

(Rail Power Supplies)

[E| R 4 B

(Solid State Relay)

St % B

(Photoelectric switch)

CRAF ¢ & Fil Bl

(CR series photoelectric switches)

15 5% 8 K BHA R

(Analog photoelectric switch)

BGSAEJII X BRI

(BGS series photoelectric switches)

DRAFI ¢ E

(DR series photoelectric switches)

DR12Z 5| % & B Bl

(DR12 series photoelectric switch)

FPJZ 5 BRI

(FPJ series photoelectric switches)

i el

(Groove photoelectric switch)

/iR S B RAR

(Small groove photoelectric switch)

116 .
F&C "~

FC-SPX310
FC-SPX310P

= 29
10

FC-SPX315

FC-SPX315P

89 7 89

s FC-SPX302N/15D

FC-SPX302P/15D

2.5—

S‘P i

T o o
F#liads) g5
T , ‘

10.8

7\;’

B

S #axis)

26.2

FC-SPX304N/15D
FC-SPX304P/15D

!
2

TR RE CRAE)

(Working status indicator (red))

©2 7B, Rim

(2.7 cable, length 1m)

S #(Axis)

132
—~64 [
32— 7+ 29
= ’—‘_AA
s o
e 1 26.2
7 136
Pz i 10.8

2 ® 3. 5RETL é
(2 mounting holes ®3.5)

J

f

nN—>|

2fH® 3. 5R#F

(2 mounting holes ®3.5)

048

TEMRERIERE CRA

(Working status indicator (red))

é

B axis)

©2. 7BH, Rim

(®2.7 cable, length 1m)

FC-SPX303N/15D

FC-SPX303P/15D

i

26.2

[+—13.7 —|
7
-3

LK)

4

(2 oval holes)

_FC-SPX305N/15D

FC-SPX305P/15D

le—— 26 ——

19—+
_>‘w<_1

o

44R2

1 J;f

l—13.4 |

®2. 7EME, Rim
(®2.7 cable, \englhh’n)

SHe#licaxis)

'

7.2

2B 3. 5REFL

(2 mounting holes ®3.5)

- #haxis)

29

el
8;5 :‘ : ’:T S axis)

THEMREIERE CRAE)

(Working status indicator (red))

l Blelm]
7 y Bl caxis)
P wad <l A2
i & Jl\ B HEE T R 47
8 \ (2 oval holes)

THERRRIERE CRALE)

(Working status indicator (red))

3.3

1

6.5

it
e J ©2 7B, Ein
o4.8 (©2.7 cable, length 1m)
2EHEE R R HETL

4‘ 6.4




(Fiber Optic Sensors)

St

FC-SPX306N/15D
FC-SPX306P/15D

[‘?_215;‘_.! B

H Ea {i‘éﬁmux‘s)
2B ®3. 5=
(2 mounting holes ®3.5)

TR R E CRALE)

(Working status indicator (red))
4~| 6.4 ‘47

i
7
T

19 —»

A,
(2.7 cable, length 1m)

13.4
5
ﬁtﬂ
} e Bl Axis
o :L St Bl caxis)
]
262 f
LI I <=
1 10.8
' [ ]
CJ
f ) MJ 2B 3. 8L ETL l
2 (2 mounting holes 3.5)
$4.8—~ ©2 7B, Rim é

FC-SPX310
FC-SPX310/15D

29
10 -— 20 =
-3
[* i LEDIT  ®4-2M
& o ble
e — e dlf=—
| ¢
©
e =<
11.2

e

FU30-N/15D
FU30-P/15D

P i3 o
N | - 4 (Groen light)
&3 O MR

e

FC-SPX307N/15D
FC-SPX307P/15D

2B 3. 5= T

B 'T%ﬂimx.s)

a

N —>|

(Working status indicator (red))

04.8 be—
o2 7EM, RI1
[.134*‘ 29(@2 7cﬁ§wengmwr’ﬂ“>
5 :
il -
o » (Axis)
4 126

(2 mounting holes $3.5)

TR RE CRAE)

f
(Fiber optic tube)

(Fiber Focus Lens)

1% 1 B

(Proximity switches)

S B R

(Photoelectric switch)

TR Rk

(Label sensor)

(Light curtain)

(Laser alignment)

B {E R

(Pressure sensor)

1 B B

(Magnetic switch)

RS

(Connector)

(Laser Sensor)

FU-07ND
FU-07PD

BRERER

(Color sensors)

AL T 15 R 2R

(Laser displacement sensor)

(Rail Power Supplies)

(Solid State Relay)

=~ 16 = 55
= 19.8 =
o | o3
I o &) {
¥ of e B e
| ! 2 &= f
. e
. Ty
T
t & i
FC-SPX315/15D (Photoelectric switch)
CR RGN BRI
FC-SPX315P/15D e s e O
EHEE B
(Analog photoelectric switch)
BGS R FIKx BRI
(BGS series photoelectric switches)
DR Z I ¢ & F

(DR series photoelectric switches)

DR12 2 %I 3¢ BB B

(DR12 series photoelectric switch)

FPJRFIXERRA

(FPJ series photoelectric switches)

i Esbde el

(Groove photoelectric switch)

NG Bl

(Small groove photoelectric switch)

NPN. NO/NPN. NC PNP. NO/PNP. NC

(R ) +V ((Browm) +v)

FC-SPX308/309%% 4 &
NP N

()

{Biack) Ouut 1 ot 13

K Zo2

l 5-24v DC

(Ea)E H2GE1, 9
o) Ot o 1)

)& 1 GE1,

) Output 1 (Note

3) #BA5mMA
1ap (eaammsoma)

_T +10%

mA
(2%

(EE)ov  RANmA e
((Blue) OV). -
)0V
ot

BB TG B «—o— fI SRR WEBEEE o il PR
ittt Bsercireus netaalircuy Clser ctcerd
?%,g%(Wiring diagram) ?%,%%(Wiring diagram)
k2 8 (Brown) 15 8 (Brown)

2 & (Black)
| 12~24vDC
+10%
-15

I+

| 12~24vDC
+10%
-15

B (Blue) B (Blue)

ﬁ (Brown)12~24VDC

PN P

5 Brown)
ov

Fac?
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